date 09/12/2024
page 1 of 10
SERIES: AMT20 | DESCRIPTION: MODULAR ABSOLUTE ENCODER
sameskydevices.com
ELECTRICAL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
power supply VDD 4.5 5 5.5 V
start-up time1 200 ms

SAME SKY | SERIES: AMT20 | DESCRIPTION: MODULAR ABSOLUTE ENCODER date 09/12/2024 | page 3 of 10
sameskydevices.com
PART NUMBER KEY
The AMT203 is designed for 12 bit binary (4,096) operation. For customers who may use the optional quadrature output, one of the resolutions below may be selected as the
default quadrature output.
AMT203 X - XXXX - XXXX - X
Quadrature
Resolution (PPR):
0096         0500
0192         0512
0200         0768
0250         0800
0384         1000
0400         1024
Sleeve Bore Diameter:
2000 = 2 mm
3000 = 3 mm
3175 = 3.175 mm (1/8”)
4000 = 4 mm
4760 = 4.76 mm (3/16”)
5000 = 5 mm
6000 = 6 mm
6350 = 6.35 mm (1/4”)
8000 = 8 mm
Base Number
AMT20-V KITS
In order to provide maximum flexibility for our customers, the AMT20 series is provided in kit form standard.  This allows the user to implement the encoder into a range of
applications using one sku#, reducing engineering and inventory costs.
SLEEVES
2mm 3mm 1/8 inch
(3.175mm) 4mm 3/16 inch
(4.76mm) 5mm 6mm 1/4 inch
(6.35mm) 8mm
Light Sky
Blue Orange Purple Gray Yellow Green Red Snow Blue
BASE WIDE
BASE
TOP
COVER
SHAFT
ADAPTER TOOL A TOOL CBASE WIDE
BASE
TOP
COVER
SHAFT
ADAPTER TOOL A TOOL C
Connector Options:
"blank" = standard connector
S = locking connector
Mounting Base:
S = Standard
W= Wide
Note:	 1. Conformal coating available upon request
AMT203X-V
Connector Options:
"blank" = standard connector
S = locking connector
ORDERING GUIDE
Additional Resources:    Product Page
SAME SKY | SERIES: AMT20 | DESCRIPTION: MODULAR ABSOLUTE ENCODER date 09/12/2024 | page 4 of 10
sameskydevices.com
57 3
SCALE 4 : 1
13
14 12 10 8 6 4 2
11 9
DETAIL B
1
BB
9
14 8
SCALE 4 : 1
13
212
5
10
7
4
311
6
DETAIL B
1
ENCODER INTERFACE
PINOUT CONNECTOR
Function
# AMT203
1 N/A
2 CSB
3 MISO
4 GND
5 SCK
6 +5 V
7 MOSI
8 B
9 N/A
10 A
11 N/A
12 Z
13 N/A
14 N/A
LOCKING
CONNECTOR OPTION
STANDARD
CONNECTOR OPTION
Mating Connector:
Samtec ISDF-07-D-L
Mating Connector:
Samtec ISDF-07-D
Additional Resources:    Product Page
SAME SKY | SERIES: AMT20 | DESCRIPTION: MODULAR ABSOLUTE ENCODER date 09/12/2024 | page 5 of 10
sameskydevices.com
AMT203
MECHANICAL DRAWING
units: mm
tolerance: ±0.1
15.33 0.604
15.30 0.602R 0.61015.49
28.58 1.125
0.40710.34
1.47237.39

1.03 updated SPI commands 09/16/2011
1.04 addition of shock and incremental output current data, correction of vibration
data, updated part number key 09/30/2011
1.05 updated Part Number Key 03/09/2012
1.06 updated tools 07/13/2012
1.07 added locking connector drawing 02/12/2013
1.08 updated spec 12/09/2013
1.09 updated spec 11/19/2014
1.10 updated spec 05/13/2016
1.11 changed outer mounting holes to be oblong on wide base version, part number
key updated 03/23/2018
1.12 added wide base to kits 10/18/2018
1.13 brand update 11/21/2019
1.14 added motor shaft tolerance details, updated start-up details 09/10/2021
1.15 logo, datasheet style update 08/05/2022
1.16 CUI Devices rebranded to Same Sky 09/12/2024
The revision history provided is for informational purposes only and is believed to be accurate.
REVISION HISTORY
Additional Resources:    Product Page